
Bexleyheath & District Motorcycle Club
Dennis Fleet Memorial Trial - Round 1 KTC

Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Lap Lap Lap Total

No Name Club 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 1 2 3

ELITE
79 Ashley Newbery Sittingbourne MCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
77 Thomas Moss Eastbourne MCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 3 8 0 11

EXPERT
73 Ben Smith Tenterden & District 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 11 10 1 22
78 Jack Styles Barham 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 17 7 2 26
71 Charles Courtney Eastbourne 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 5 1 0 1 3 3 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 1 1 5 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 11 13 38
72 Alex Davies Bexleyheath DMCC 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 5 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 2 17 17 9 43
76 Scott Wilson Bexleyheath DMCC 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 3 2 5 3 2 0 0 3 5 2 3 2 1 0 3 3 2 24 19 16 59
75 Matthew Strank Barham 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 5 0 1 2 0 1 3 0 3 1 1 5 5 1 3 3 0 0 1 3 3 5 0 0 1 3 0 0 3 3 1 14 30 18 62
74 Jon Smith Eastbourne 3 3 1 5 2 2 5 2 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 3 5 3 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 59 55 50 164

Expert B
83 Graham Thomas Bexleyheath 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 3 2 1 5 3 3 1 1 0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 1 19 23 20 62
82 Michael Hollyer Bexleyheath 0 0 1 1 3 1 5 3 5 0 0 0 5 5 0 3 3 3 0 3 3 3 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 5 3 3 0 1 1 24 28 25 77
80 Lee Brocklehurst Erith & DMCC 2 3 0 5 - 0 0 3 2 5 0 0 3 5 0 23 5 #### ######
81 James Brooker Gravesend Eagles 1 3 5 - 0 5 5 1 5 3 3 3 - - #### #### #### ######

INTER
88 Mark Robinson Bexleyheath 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 1 0 5 2 2 1 0 5 0 0 0 2 5 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 16 10 16 42
87 Samual Kent Kent Youth 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 5 3 3 3 0 1 5 2 0 3 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 3 3 5 5 3 1 2 1 32 18 16 66
85 Tom Kemp Barham 0 0 0 1 3 3 1 0 1 2 0 1 5 5 5 1 1 1 3 3 3 5 3 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 5 5 3 5 0 5 0 5 1 30 26 27 83
86 David Kent Owls & MC 1 2 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 5 3 3 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 3 1 1 5 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 32 30 25 87
98 Jayden Atkins Bexleyheath 0 2 0 0 3 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 5 5 5 1 5 0 3 2 2 5 5 3 2 2 3 5 0 0 5 5 5 2 3 2 5 3 3 34 37 28 99
89 Joe Butcher Bexleyheath 2 1 0 3 0 0 1 0 - 3 5 1 1 - 1 2 - 3 5 0 1 - 3 - 0 3 18 #### #### ######

OVER 40 
96 Martin Stevens Owls & MC 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 10 17
90 Adam Marshall Gravesend Eagles 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 7 2 18
94 Richard Brush Tenterden 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 3 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 11 10 28
97 Michael Styles 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 12 14 10 36
91 Michael Nutbrown Tenterden 1 0 0 1 3 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 13 13 11 37
93 Christopher Anderson Sittingbourne 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 3 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 3 2 0 0 3 1 0 20 15 12 47
92 Thorne Smith Sidcup & DMCC NS #### 0 0 ######
95 Robert Smith Gravesend Eagles 0 1 0 3 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 0 0 2 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 1 - - 42 #### #### ###### Class change part way through?

Adult Inter B
49 Anthony Slater Cambridge Matchless 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 1 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 15 9 1 25
51 Andrew Pierce Gravesend Eagles 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 0 1 1 0 2 2 2 5 5 0 21 16 5 42
57 Richard Chamley Castle Colchester 0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 5 0 1 0 1 3 2 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 3 3 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 11 20 17 48
50 John-Paul Scott Barham District MC 1 1 1 0 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 1 3 5 0 2 3 1 2 3 0 3 2 1 5 3 1 22 27 12 61
48 Marcus Wright Barham District MC 0 1 1 3 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 2 0 5 5 5 1 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 2 1 3 3 2 5 3 3 27 33 23 83
53 Alexandra Head Sidcup & DMCC 1 1 1 1 1 3 5 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 0 1 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 1 5 5 1 29 29 26 84
55 Robert Snelgrove Bexleyheath 0 1 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 1 0 5 2 3 3 2 1 5 0 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 5 3 36 25 24 85
54 Jamie Clarke Sidcup & DMCC 2 2 1 3 1 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 2 1 0 3 3 3 2 1 0 3 2 3 3 0 1 3 3 3 2 2 1 5 5 0 38 30 22 90
52 Martin Jarvis Gravesend Eagles 3 1 0 1 2 2 5 5 5 1 0 0 2 5 5 0 3 1 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 5 0 2 2 1 5 3 3 3 3 3 5 5 5 33 40 28 101
32 Willow Kemp Kent Youth 2 2 1 1 1 0 5 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 1 1 3 5 5 5 1 0 2 1 2 0 5 2 3 2 3 3 5 3 1 3 5 3 36 34 31 101

Youth Inter
98 Jayden Atkins Bexleyheath 0 2 0 0 3 5 0 2 0 1 0 0 5 5 5 1 5 0 3 2 2 5 5 3 2 2 3 5 0 0 5 5 5 2 3 2 5 3 3 34 37 28 99

Youth Inter B
33 Hector Kemp Barham 0 0 1 0 1 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 1 1 2 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 3 0 5 2 5 3 1 2 2 1 20 29 19 68
47 Alfie Scott Kent Youth 0 1 0 0 5 1 5 5 5 0 0 0 5 5 5 0 1 0 5 5 5 2 2 1 2 0 0 3 2 5 2 3 3 3 2 2 5 5 3 32 36 30 98
46 Joshua Griffin Kent Youth 0 2 1 1 1 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 2 3 5 5 5 1 5 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 5 3 3 3 3 1 3 5 5 36 39 28 103

NOVICE
34 David Little Sidcup & DMCC 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 5 1 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 2 3 3 2 0 1 1 9 19 17 45
38 Anthony White Sidcup & DMCC 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 3 1 5 0 2 1 0 1 2 0 2 2 0 3 2 3 0 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 3 14 24 13 51
35 Graham Knowler Sidcup & DMCC 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 5 2 0 0 0 3 2 2 5 3 3 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 5 1 3 3 3 1 3 3 5 1 1 0 2 1 20 26 21 67
42 Greig Denyer Southend & DMCC 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 5 5 0 0 3 2 3 3 5 3 2 3 3 1 1 22 26 20 68
36 Greg Keys Southend & DMCC 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 3 2 0 3 5 1 0 2 1 1 5 3 3 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 2 3 3 5 26 21 25 72
39 Tim Taylor Barham 0 0 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 5 5 5 3 3 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 5 5 5 24 25 25 74
43 Nicola Clarke Sidcup & DMCC 0 1 0 3 0 5 5 0 2 0 0 0 3 5 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 1 5 2 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 0 1 32 23 22 77
41 Lucas Denyer Southend & DMCC 0 1 1 1 2 5 5 5 2 0 0 0 5 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 0 5 2 1 5 2 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 5 1 41 37 36 114
37 Joseph White Sidcup & DMCC 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 0 3 0 3 3 5 5 3 3 5 3 5 5 3 3 5 5 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 3 5 5 3 0 5 46 42 47 135
44 David Brooker Gravesend NS #### 0 0 ######
40 Ross Smith Bexleyheath NS #### 0 0 ######

O/50 NOVICE
29 Marc Taylor Ashford 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 2 1 3 1 1 0 5 8 11 16 35
28 Chris Duggan ? 0 5 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 3 1 0 1 3 3 0 1 3 2 2 0 5 3 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 1 1 5 2 21 28 21 70
31 Neil Houckham Gravesend 0 - - 0 3 - 0 1 - 0 0 2 2 0 2 2 5 2 3 - 1 3 - 5 3 5 23 #### #### ######
30 Mike Jamieson Bexleyheath NS #### 0 0 ######

Pre 65/Twinshock Red
25 Gary Roberts Erith & DMCC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 7 10 3 20
27 Graham Bayliss ? 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 1 3 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 0 0 0 13 10 6 29
58 Trevor Town ? 0 0 0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 5 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5 3 1 3 3 2 5 0 2 1 0 0 5 1 0 26 14 9 49
26 Richard Lewis Double Five 0 0 1 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 3 5 3 3 3 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 12 25 22 59

Youth Sportsperson
23 Henry Lingham Kent Youth 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2 5 15
22 Jack Little Sidcup & DMCC 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 0 3 5 0 0 0 1 1 1 7 10 18 35
21 Henry Dennis Kent Youth 5 2 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 5 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 20 11 43

BIG THANKYOU GOES TO THE COC Liam Seamer AND Rob Fleet for Secretary Duties
Thanks to Observers: Philip Hoadly, Alan Coulter, George Hatcher, Monte Bryant, Kevin Gleadow, Aaron Seamer, Emma, Brian Cornelius, Gareth Clare, Doug Norris, David Griffiths, Tony Booth, Mick and Donna Seager, Joseph Griffin, John Crouch and Phil Howard


